

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6337/2001( For Preliminary Hearing )

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTIKA COLOUR LAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

with CA.No.D14593/2001

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr.Vishnu Mehra,Adv.  
in CA.6337 & res.in Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.  
CA.D14593/01

For Respondent (s) Mr.Alok Singh,Adv.  
in CA.6337 & appell. Dr.Mrs.Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
in CA.D14593/01 Mr.Vivek Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA.No.6337/2001:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Heard Shri Vishnu Mehra learned counsel for the  
appellant and Shri Alok Singh learned counsel who has  
appeared on caveat for the respondents 1 to 5.

Appeal is admitted for hearing.

Shri Alok Singh advocate waives notice on  
respondents 1 to 5. Steps for service on the other  
respondents shall be taken within six weeks.

As an interim measure and without prejudice to  
the contentions of the parties it is ordered that the

.PA

:2:

appellant shall deposit the entire amount as ordered by  
the National Commission in the Oriental Bank of  
Commerce, Hardwar (U.P.), respondent No.8 herein, within  
six weeks. It will be open to the Bank to adjust 50% of  
the amount against the dues of the respondent No.1. The  
balance 50% will be invested in fixed deposit in the  
Bank in the name of the appellant for a period of one  
year.

C.A.No.D14593/2001:@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delay condoned.

Appeal is admitted for hearing. Mr.Vishnu Mehra advocate appearing on caveat for respondent No.1 waives notice. Steps for service on the other respondents to be taken within six weeks.

This appeal will be heard alongwith CA.No.6337/2001.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master