

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6337 OF 2001

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTIKA COLOUR LAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with Civil Appeal No.6975 of 2001

Date: 26/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

In CA 6270/2001:

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv. (N/P)

In CA 6975/2001:

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERNone appears for the appellants to press these
appeals, even on the second call.The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed for
default.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Indu Satija]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6337 OF 2001

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Kantika Colour Lab & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.6975 of 2001

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants to press these appeals, even on the second call.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed for default.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
February 26, 2009.