

ITEM NO.1                      COURT NO.10                      SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6975 OF 2001

KANTIKA COLOR LAB & ORS.    Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)                      Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Appeal is restored to its original number in terms of  
the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6975/2001

Kantika Color Lab & Others    ..Applicants

versus

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Others    ..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

For the reasons given in the application for restoration,  
the application for restoration is allowed. The order dated 26  
February, 2009 dismissing the Civil Appeal for default is recalled.

List the appeal for hearing in due course.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 24, 2009.

.....J.  
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]