

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6337 OF 2001

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTIKA COLOUR LAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6975 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

In CA 6337/01

Ms. Sakshi Gupta. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

In CA 6975/01 &

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

rr in CA 6337/01

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties for some time. They pray for some time to seek instructions if the matter could be amicably settled between them.

List on 12th March, 2010, as part-heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Master