

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6337 OF 2001

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANTIKA COLOUR LAB & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6975 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
In CA 6337/01 Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
In CA 6975/01 & Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
rr in CA 6337/01 Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Vishnu Mehra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 10.30 p.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned counsel made his submissions upto 1.00 p.m. Hearing concluded. The Court reserved its verdict.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master